@NIAGARA”

TANK PARTS
BREAKDOWN



INDEX

NAN O pg.5
Dual Flush Compact Elongated 12" N7747T-DF

PHANTOM® pg. 7
Single Flush Elongated 12" N7747T

ONE PIECE™ pg. 9
Single Flush Elongated 12" N7711

THE ORIGINAL™ pg. 11
Single Flush Elongated 12" N7714

THE ORIGINAL™ pg. 13
Single Flush Round 12" N7714

THE ORIGINAL™ pg. 15
Single Flush Round 10" N7714

THE ORIGINAL™ pg. 17
Single Flush Elongated 12" 77000WHAI1

THE ORIGINAL™ 0g. 19
Single Flush Round 12" 77001RWHAI1

THE ORIGINAL™ pg. 21
Side Handle Single Flush Elongated 12" N7714TFH

THE ORIGINAL™ pg. 23
Side Handle Single Flush Round 12" N7714TFH

THE ORIGINAL™ pg. 25
Side Handle Single Flush Round 10" N7714TFH

THE ORIGINAL™ bg. 27
Dual Flush Elongated 12" N7714T-DF

THE ORIGINAL™ bg. 29
Rear Outlet Single Flush Elongated 4” N7799T

SENTINEL™ pg. 31
Single Flush Elongated 10-12" N2235T

SENTINEL™ pg. 33

Single Flush Round 10-12" N2235T

ADDITIONAL RESOURCES Pg.

1



NANO™

DUAL FLUSH COMPACTED ELONGATED 12" N7747T-DF

4 Flush Button with Lock Nut
C7700DF-6B

Toilet Lid
N7747TL-DF I

————

Flush Valve
C7700DF-6R

¢ Stealth® Vessel
C7700DF-1

N Fluidmaster® Seal

7 Part #242
C2216-9RS

=
Flush Valve Seal
C7700DF-SS

Fill Valve
C7700-7

T Air Tube Gasket
/ C7700-34

I Seal
C7700DF-2

— Bolt Assembly Kit —

2 bolts - 5/16"

4 rubber washers

2 flat brass washers
2 hex-head nuts

Tank-to-Bowl Gasket % plastic WaSher:s
C7715-4 spinning wasner nuts
C7700-5

@ NIAGARA

Niagara Tank Parts Breakdown 5




PHANTOM™

SINGLE FLUSH ELONGATED 12" N7747T

% 4 Flush Button with Lock Nut
C7715-6.4
=

Toilet Lid
N7747TL 1 Flush Valve

V' N

—

L
4——— Stealth® Vessel

C7700-1
a Fluidmaster® Seal
A Part #242
C2216-9RS
=
Flush Valve Seal
N7715SS

Fill Valve
C7700-7

Vessel Gasket
C7700DF-2

Air Tube Gasket
C7700-34

— Bolt Assembly Kit —

2 bolts - 5/16"

4 rubber washers

2 flat brass washers
2 hex-head nuts

Tank-to-Bowl Gasket % plastic washe}:s
C7715-4 spinning washer nuts
C7700-5

Niagara Tank Parts Breakdown 7




THE ONE PIECE™

SINGLE FLUSH ELONGATED 12" N7711

4 Flush Button with Lock Nut

C77116B
Toilet Lid %
N7711TL

4 2705 Flush Valve
C7711-6 Valve Assembly with Button
C7711-6.1 Valve Assembly Only

Flush Valve Seal
C7700DF-SS

4 Stealth® Vessel
C7700-1

‘ Fluidmaster® Seal
A Part #242

C2216-9RS

Vessel Gasket
C7700DF-2

Fill Valve
C7700-7

Air Tube Gasket
C7700-34

NIAGARA

Niagara Tank Parts Breakdown 9




== u

THE ORIGINAL"™

SINGLE FLUSH ELONGATED 12" N7714

% 4——— Flush Button with Lock Nut

C7715-6.4
=
Toilet Lid
N7714TL
Flush Valve
C7715-6 Valve Assembly with Button
. —) C7715-6.1 Valve Assembly Only
Flush Valve Seal
N7715SS
- sz @"’m‘,ﬁ,
4— Stealth® Vessel
C7700-1
Fluidmaster® Seal
Part #242
A C2216-9RS

. . —
: . : - = Vessel Gasket
L g C7700DF-2
| 1
' i Fill Valve =
I C7715-7
|
1

Air Tube Gasket
C7700-34

(=1

(=

@ — — Bolt Assembly Kit
\@ 2 bolts - 5/16"

4 rubber washers

2 flat brass washers

2 hex-head nuts

2 plastic washers

2 spinning washer nuts

C7700-5

Tank-to-Bowl Gasket
C7715-4

Niagara Tank Parts Breakdown 11




THE ORIGINAL™

SINGLE FLUSH ROUND 12" N7714

% 4 Flush Button with Lock Nut
C7715-6.4
=

Toilet Lid
N7714TL

k/ F|ush ValVe

C7715-6 Valve Assembly with Button
C7715-6.1 Valve Assembly Only

—>
Flush Valve Seal
N7715SS
4— Stealth® Vessel
C7700-1
@ Fluidmaster® Seal
Part #242
C2216-9RS
—_— Vessel Gasket
C7700DF-2
Fill Valve =
C7715-7

Air Tube Gasket
C7700-34

=3

(-

. OO

= —— Bolt Assembly Kit —
\@ 2 bolts - 5/16"

4 rubber washers

2 flat brass washers

2 hex-head nuts

2 plastic washers

2 spinning washer nuts

C7700-5

Tank-to-Bowl Gasket
C7715-4

@NlAGARA

Niagara Tank Parts Breakdown 13




. 1

—

ANIAGARA

L

N

)
<3

¢
=8

THE ORIGINAL"™

SINGLE FLUSH ROUND 10“ N7714

% 4 Flush Button with Lock Nut

C7715-6.4
=
Toilet Lid
N7714TL
k/ Flush Valve
C7715-6 Valve Assembly with Button
> C7715-6.1 Valve Assembly Only

Flush Valve Seal

N7715SS
4— Stealth® Vessel
C7700-1
Fluidmaster® Seal
Part #242
C2216-9RS
% = Vessel Gasket
C7700DF-2
Fill Valve 7 S
C7715-7 7
Air Tube Gasket
C7700-34
N
O =3
) —— Bolt Assembly Kit —
\@ 2 bolts - 5/16"

4 rubber washers

2 flat brass washers

2 hex-head nuts

2 plastic washers

2 spinning washer nuts
C7700-5

Tank-to-Bow| Gasket
C7715-4

Niagara Tank Parts Breakdown 15



== u

THE ORIGINAL™

SINGLE FLUSH ELONGATED 12" 77000WHAI1

% 4 Flush Button with Lock Nut

C7715-6.4
=
Toilet Lid
N7714TL
K/ Flush Valve
C7715-6 Valve Assembly with Button
> C7715-6.1 Valve Assembly Only

Flush Valve Seal

N7715SS
4¢— Stealth® Vessel
C7700-1
Fluidmaster® Seal
W7 Part#242
C2216-9RS
=) ¢ 1 Vessel Gasket
C7700DF-2
Fill Valve =
C7715-7

f 4

, ‘
-r

— B

i

]

Air Tube Gasket
C7700-34

(=1

(-

- ~ — Bolt Assembly Kit —
\@ 2 bolts - 5/16"

2 rubber washers
2 flat brass washers
2 oval S/S washers
2 hex-head nuts

2 wing nuts

C7715-5

0

Tank-to-Bowl Gasket
C7715-4

Niagara Tank Parts Breakdown 17




@NlAGARA

THE ORIGINAL™

SINGLE FLUSH ROUND 12" 77001RWHAI1

% 44— Flush Button with Lock Nut
C7715-6.4
=

Toilet Lid

N7714TL ’
k/ Flush Valve

C7715-6 Valve Assembly with Button
C7715-6.1 Valve Assembly Only

_
Flush Valve Seal
N7715SS
4— Stealth® Vessel
C7700-1
@ Fluidmaster® Seal
Part #242
C2216-9RS
L e Vessel Gasket
C7700DF-2
Fill Valve =
C7715-7
Air Tube Gasket
C7700-34
-
o =]
=~ — Bolt Assembly Kit —
2 bolts - 5/16"

2 rubber washers

2 flat brass washers

2 oval S/S washers

2 hex-head nuts

2 wing nuts
C7715-5

Tank-to-Bowl Gasket
C7715-4

Niagara Tank Parts Breakdown 19



THE ORIGINAL"™

SIDE HANDLE SINGLE FLUSH ELONGATED 12" N7714TFH

Handle (only) —p |
C7714FH-6.4 Toilet Lid

N7714TL-FH

Flush Valve Assembly ———p

C7714FH-6.1 4— Silicon Seal

N7715SS

4— Stealth® Vessel
C7700-1
N Fluidmaster® Seal

© 7 Part#242
C2216-9RS

T Air Tube Gasket

Fill Valve C7700-34

C7700-7

1Vessel Gasket
C7700DF-2

— Bolt Assembly Kit—

2 bolts - 5/16"

4 rubber washers

2 flat brass washers

2 hex-head nuts

2 plastic washers
Tank-to-Bowl Gasket 2 spinning washer nuts

C7715-4 C7700-5

@ NIAGARA

Niagara Tank Parts Breakdown 21




THE ORIGINAL™

SIDE HANDLE SINGLE FLUSH ROUND 12" N7714TFH

Handle (only) —
C7714FH-6.4

Toilet Lid
N7714TL-FH
Flush Valve Assembly ——p N
C7714FH-6.1 4—Silicon Seal
N7715SS
4 Stealth® Vessel
C7700-1
@ Fluidmaster® Seal
Part #242
C2216-9RS
- N
@ ¢ T Air Tube Gasket
Fill Valve C7700-34
C7700-7
\, < 1Vessel Gasket
\\z//
I C7700DF-2
=
= D
—Bolt Assembly Kit —
2 bolts - 5/16"

4 rubber washers

2 flat brass washers

2 hex-head nuts

2 plastic washers
Tank-to-Bowl Gasket 2 spinning washer nuts

C7715-4 C7700-5

Niagara Tank Parts Breakdown 23



THE ORIGINAL"™

SIDE HANDLE SINGLE FLUSH ROUND 10" N7714TFH

Handle (only) —
C7714FH-6.4

Toilet Lid
N7714TL-FH
Flush Valve Assembly ——p N
C7714FH-6.1 4—Silicon Seal
N7715SS
4 Stealth® Vessel
C7700-1
Fluidmaster® Seal
Part #242
C2216-9RS
- |
@ ¢ T Air Tube Gasket
Fill Valve C7700-34
C7700-7
@ < 1Vessel Gasket
\_/ A
= = C7700DF-2
=
= D
—Bolt Assembly Kit —
2 bolts - 5/16"

4 rubber washers

2 flat brass washers

2 hex-head nuts

2 plastic washers
Tank-to-Bowl Gasket 2 spinning washer nuts

C7715-4 C7700-5

Niagara Tank Parts Breakdown 25




W) NIAGARA

THE ORIGINAL"™

DUAL FLUSH ELONGATED 12" N7714T-DF

4 Flush Button with Lock Nut

C7700DF-6B
Toilet Lid
N7714TL-DF I
Flush Valve
u C7700-6.1
4— Stealth® Vessel
¢ Fluidmaster® Seal C7700DF-1
7 Part#242 \'
C2216-9RS < e |
Flush Valve Seal
C7700DF-SS
= ¢ i Air Tube Gasket
Fill Val ’ C7700-34
ill Valve
C7700-7 ‘/ < ' Seal
C7700DF-2

Tank-to-Bowl| Gasket
C7715-4

— Bolt Assembly Kit —

2 bolts - 5/16"

4 rubber washers

2 flat brass washers

2 hex-head nuts

2 plastic washers

2 spinning washer nuts
C7700-5

Niagara Tank Parts Breakdown 27



THE ORIGINAL™

REAR OUTLET SINGLE FLUSH ELONGATED 4" N7799T

4 Flush Button with Lock Nut

C7700-6B
Toilet Lid
N7799TL I
Flush Valve
s €7700-6.1
4—— Stealth® Vessel
O Fluidmaster® Seal C7700-1
) Part #242
- \
C2216 9RSI\ < : -:
Flush Valve Seal
C7700DF-SS
@ ¢ T Air Tube Gasket
C7700-34
Fill Valve
C7700-7 @ < ! Vessel Gasket
C7700DF-2

— Bolt Assembly Kit —
2 bolts - 5/16"

4 rubber washers

2 flat brass washers

2 hex-head nuts

@NIAGAR.-A(

Tank-to-Bowl Gasket
C7715-4

2 plastic washers
2 spinning washer nuts
C7700-5

Niagara Tank Parts Breakdown 29



SENTINEL"

SINGLE FLUSH ELONGATED 10-12" N2235T

Dump Bucket Closed End Bushing
C2228-2 C2216-5C
Dump Bucket Screw ——) @y l
C2216-2S

Long Pivot Pin
C2216-3L

Open End Bushing

ped

Plastic Nut
T C2216-10

Hex Nut
T C2216-6

Short Pivot Pin
C2216-3S

{—1 Fill Valve
@W@ C2216-9
©

o\ 0
u TL Flow Restrictor

R C2216-20
Flush Handle* gzg‘?%-ﬂ
C2228-3
ﬁ‘)\_ 4 Refill Funnel
Inlet Copper Supply Tube —p \&I’} C2228-1
C2235-1 R L=
Shank Gasket
C2216-12

Toilet Tank
C2235T

— Bolt Assembly Kit =

TankTo B%ngﬁazkzeé \ 2 brass bolts - 5/16"
\ / 2 rubber washers
. = 2 rubber cone washers
Fiker Screen ) ' 2 brass hex nuts

C2216-33 .
2 stainless steel washers
2 oval washers
2 wing nuts

Mounting Nut ——— @
C2216-13 C2235.5

*Flush handle left-hand assembly shown; reverse these parts for right-hand flush assembly.

@NlAGARA‘ |

- Niagara Tank Parts Breakdown 31




SENTINEL"

SINGLE FLUSH ROUND 10-12" N2235T

Dump Bucket Closed End Bushing
C2228-2 C2216-5C
Dump Bucket Screw —— l
C2216-2S

® )

T

Hex Nut
T C2216-6

Short Pivot Pin
C2216-3S

/, 4— Fill Valve
€2216-9
©

AW
‘ TL Flow Restrictor

O-Ring €2216-20
€2216-11

Long Pivot Pin
C2216-3L

@\' )
& Plastic Nut
T C2216-10

Flush Handle*

C2228-3
‘(ﬁ)\ 4 Refill Funnel
Inlet Copper Supply Tube —— | K \Qf’ C2228-1
C2235-1 N2

Shank Gasket
C2216-12

Toilet Tank
C2235T

— Bolt Assembly Kit =
TankTo B%ngﬁaz_l;e; —d 2 brass bolts - 5/16"
\ 2 rubber washers
'/ 2 rubber cone washers
Fiter Screen —p . 2 brass hex nuts
C2216-33 2 stainless steel washers
2 oval washers
2 wing nuts
Mounting Nut
C22196-13 — @ C2235-5

-
% *Flush handle left-hand bly sh ; th ts for right-hand flush bly.
@ N I A G A R A, ush handle lett-hand assembly shown; reverse these parts for rig and tlush assembly.

Niagara Tank Parts Breakdown 33




FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Phone: 1.800.8383

ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

Email: info@niagaracorp.com

Online Support: niagaracorp.com/support/




@NlAGARA

1200 Lakeside Parkway, Suite 450
Flower Mound, Texas 75028 USA
P: 800.831.8383
F: 682.200.6962
info@niagaracorp.com

niagaracorp.com
© 2019 Niagara Conservation



